YouGov / Rewilding Britain Survey Results

Sample Size: 2211 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 12th - 13th June 2024

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total |Con | Lab [')‘e':’" Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand | North | Midiands | London ';?:t"’]f
Weighted Sample| 2211 |723|535| 188 779 823 |1070| 1141 | 232 | 913 | 546 [520] 1260 | 951 | 1908 111 192 533 367 268 741
Unweighted Sample| 2211 [767]519]| 198 892 872 |1001] 1210 | 159 [ 869 | 594 [589] 1359 | 852 | 1899 116 196 540 381 195 783
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
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**Rewilding** is the large-scale restoration of nature
to the point it can take care of itself. It restores
habitats, natural processes and reintroduces missing
species, and can bring social and economic benefits
to communities. But, it often means that people
cannot use rewilded land so intensively, including for
the extraction of resources.
To what extent do you support or oppose rewilding
in Britain?
Strongly support 40 37 32 46 39 45 32 36 37 36 40 40 27| 38 34 37 25 38 36 36 33 40
Tend to support 41 46 47 43 50 46 46 46 46 45 43 46 51| 47 44 46 50 40 45 50 52 43
TOTAL SUPPORT 81 83 79 89 89 91 78 82 83 81 83 86 78 85 78 83 75 78 81 86 85 83
Tendto oppose 3 5|72 4 3 6 | 6 4|6 3 38|5 5 4 6 7 5 4 4 5
Strongly oppose 2 2 3 0 1 1 4 3 1 1 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 4 1 1 1 3
TOTAL OPPOSE 5 7 10 2 5 4 10 9 5 7 4 5 11 7 7 6 9 11 6 5 5 8
Don’tknow 14 11 |lO 8 5 6 12 10 12 | 13 12 9 10| 8 14 10 16 12 13 9 10 10
Do you think politicians should be doing more or
less to reverse the decline of nature in Britain, or do
you think they are already doing all they reasonably
can?
Should be doing more 75 7 68 87 93 86 71 7 78 83 81 78 67| 80 74 78 71 72 79 76 78 79
Should be doing less 2 1 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 1
Are already doing all they reasonably can 10 10 18 5 3 7 14 11 9 6 7 8 20 9 12 10 14 9 10 11 10 10
Don’t know 13 11 12 7 4 7 13 10 12 9 11 13 11| 10 13 11 12 18 10 12 11 10

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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